
INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AHD C(l.WITMENTS UNDER SECTIOH 13b OF THE FEDEP..AL RESERVE ACT, JID;rE 19, 19.34 TO Ni.WJH 29, 1939 
fNot for Publication) (.Amounts in thousands of dollars) B-819 

Applications Applications recommended Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve banks (with and without conditions) 
Federal 

Reserve 
Bank 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 

!Cleveland 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Iouis 

Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Total t March 29, 1939 
March 22, 1939 
March 15, 1939 
March 8, 1939 
March 1, 1939 
December 28, 1938 
September 28, 19.38 
March 30, 1938 

received to date, 
net 

Humber 

496 
1,.343 

628 
715 

709 
558 

1,041 
451 

l,J52 
422 
464 

1,212 

9,.391 
9,385 
9,379 
9,376 
9,371 
9,336 
9,262 
8,906 

I Amount 

28,566 
89,828 
46,89.3 
30,0.40 

30,368 
16,4~ 
48,374 
17,923 

25,765 
15,1.39 
12,6.37 
~,847 

402,800 
402,611 
401,766 
402,126 
401,ffl 
398,898 
396,532 
37.3,519 

for approval by Industrial ' 

Advisory Committees to date Total 

Uumber I .Amount Number! Amomt 

188 14,819 137 13,122 
50.3 .37,626 519 39,468 
238 28,928 195 30,854 
264 16,945 237 15,354 

2A6 13,946 21.3 12,3/P 
194 8,072 181 7,549 
180 13,057 152 9,404 
183 10,784 181 10,877 

427 11,743 343 8,679 
104 7,968 95 7,807 
121 4,6.37 U4 4,365 
32.3 16,232 .316 18,070 

2,971 184,757 2,683 177,895 
2,969 184,741 2,682 1'77,893 
2,966 184,564 2,680 177,715 
2,964 184,389 2,677 177,564 
2,961 184,214 2,675 177,413 
2,9.40 181,956 2,653 175,013 
2,897 176,006 2,617 168,380 
2,717 162,648 2,464 154,918 

Federal Reserve Federal Approved Repaid, ex-
bank Reserve bank but not :¢.red or with-

advances commitments con- drawn by ap- · 
outstanding 1/ outstanding pl~ted 2:1 plicant , etc • 

. . . . .., ..... 
1,900 1,299 9,52.3 
3,867 2,646 10 31,215 
3,002 1,553 21:, 22,103 

477 1,353 24 12,403 

1,559 1,129 .3 9,026 
925 151 - 4,197 
524 80 - 8,771 

21 612 10,243 

1,081 193 49 7,249 
2.3.3 671 244 6,324 
618 44 .3,578 

1,591 2,916 1,430 10,372 
15,798 12,647 1,975 135,004 
15,889 12,524" 2,141 134,865 
15,861 12,545 2,216 134,709 
15,938 12,570 2,376 134,288 
16,1iJ2 12,925 2,386 133,268 

r 17,345 14;161 1,946 r 128,839 
r 17,567 13,597 5,7.37 r 122,447 
r 19,371 13,110 3,419 r lll,193 

1/ Includes industrial adv::mces past due .3 nonths or nore which are not incl¢ed in "Industrilll. advru1.ces" in the weekly statenent of condition 
of the Federal Reserve banks. 

~ Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve b::mks and under consideration by applicant. 
jJ Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and connitnents made by Federal Reserve banks, which u.ere outst::mding in the anomt 

of $1,822,171 on llarch 29, 19.39. 

Financing 
institution 

participations 
. out stand~~· ;L._ 

LiJO 
1,730 
3,981 
1,097 

107 
335 
125 

1,761 
12,471 
12,474 
12,384 
12,392 
12,Lf32 
12,722 

9,032 
7,825 

Note1 On March 2:1, 19.39, there were 30 applica.tions anounting to $1,941,300 under consideration by the Industrial Adv-isory Conrdttees rurl the Federal Reserve banks. 
1 r - Revised. 

BOARD OF GOVERNOHS 
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