INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19, 1934 TO MARCH 29, 1939

Not for pul	blication	on)				(Amounts	in thousands	of dollar	rs)					B-819
Pud				1 4 4	ations	Applications recommended		Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve banks (with and without conditions)						
Federal Reserve Bank	rve			ne	•	for approval by Industrial Advisory Committees to date		Total		Federal Reserve bank	Federal Reserve bank		pired or with-	Financing institution
				Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	advances outstanding <u>l</u> /	commitments outstanding	com- pleted 2/	drawn by applicant, etc.	participations outstanding 3/
Boston New York Philadelphi Cleveland	ia			496 1,343 628 715	28,566 89,828 46,893 30,040	503 238	14,819 37,626 28,928 16,945	137 519 195 237	13,122 39,46 8 30,854 15,354	3,867 3,002	1,299 2,646 1,553 1,353	10 215 24	9,523 31,215 22,103 12,403	400 1,730 3,981 1,097
Richmond Atlanta Chicago St. Louis				709 558 1,041 451	30,368 16,420 48,374 17,923	194 180	13,946 8,072 13,057 10,784	213 181 152 181	12,346 7,549 9,404 10,877	925 524	1,129 151 80 612	3	9,026 4,197 8,771 10,243	629 2 ,27 6 29 1
Minneapolis Kansas City Dallas San Francis	У	•		1,352 422 464 1,212	25,765 15,139 12,637 40,847	104 121	11,743 7,968 4,637 16,232	343 95 114 316	8,679 7,807 4,365 18,070	233 618	193 671 44 2 , 916	49 244 — 1,430	7,249 6,324 3,578 10,372	107 335 125 1,761
Mar Mar	rch	22, 15, 8,	1939 1939 1939 1939 1939	9,391 9,385 9,379 9,376 9,371	402,800 402,611 401,766 402,126 401,877	2,969 2,966 2,964	184,757 184,741 184,564 184,389 184,214	2,683 2,682 2,680 2,677 2,675	177,895 177,893 177,715 177,564 177,413	15,889 15,861 15,938	12,647 12,524 12,545 12,570 12,925	1,975 2,141 2,216 2,376 2,386	135,004 134,865 134,709 134,288 133,268	12,471 12,474 12,384 12,392 12,432
Ser	cember ptember rch	28, 28,	1938 1938 1938	9,336 9,262 8,906	398,898 396,532 373,519	2,940 2,897	181,956 176,006 162,648	2,653 2,617 2,464	175,013 168,380 154,918	r 17,345 r 17,567	14,161 13,597 13,110	1,946 5,737 3,419	r 128,839 r 122,447 r 111,193	12,722 9,032 7,825

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

^{1/} Includes industrial advances past due 3 months or more which are not included in "Industrial advances" in the weekly statement of condition of the Federal Reserve banks.

^{2/} Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve banks and under consideration by applicant.

^{3/} Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve banks, which were outstanding in the amount of \$1,822,171 on March 29, 1939.

Note: On March 29, 1939, there were 30 applications amounting to \$1,941,300 under consideration by the Industrial Advisory Committees and the Federal Reserve banks. r - Revised.

OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM, DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS APRIL 4, 1939.